Voice and TV

• Serves over 16,000 business customers across key sectors, including

finance, healthcare and authorities

• #2 landline network B2B provider, quality leader for large-scale companies

• Operates a partner ecosystem across Switzerland

• Company can use its own infrastructure and connect its landline and

mobile communications networks to offer more innovative and higher

quality services

• Using complementary strengths to become the leading integrated telecom

provider for SoHo (small office / home office) and SME customers

• Specific offer for business customers with different needs

• Customized telecommunication solutions thanks to increased

independence

• As a fully-integrated provider, it can provide a first-class “Unlimited Mobile

Workplace” portfolio

• Using the strong UPC field service and partner network to gain customer

proximity

155

169

Jan-01 Jan-01

Strong and growing B2B business1

Switzerland

Dec-17 Dec-18

CHFm

Business Overview Benefits for New Sunrise

Source: Company information

1 Fixed B2B revenues (CHFm)

Overview of combined capital structure (1/2)

CHFbn
Feb-19 Revised

Amount Pro forma leverage1) Amount Pro forma leverage1)

UPC Switzerland net debt contributed 3.5 2.9x 3.5 2.9x

Sunrise Term Loan B ("TLB") 0.5 0.4x 1.4 1.2x

Incremental Sunrise Term Loan B ("TLB") - - 0.3 0.2x

Sunrise CHF notes - - - -

Total gross debt 4.0 3.3x 5.2 4.3x

Lease obligation2) 0.0 0.0x 0.0 0.0x

Cash (0.2) (0.1x) (0.2) (0.1x)

Transaction net debt 3.9 3.2x3) 5.1 4.2x3)

3.6x incl. 100% of run-

rate cost synergies

and excluding any

COTO benefit3)

2.8x incl. 100% of

run-rate cost

synergies3)

1) Based on combined LTM EBITDA of CHF1.2bn as of Jun-19 (incl. IFRS 15 but excl. IFRS 16)
2) Including both Sunrise and UPC Switzerland lease obligations (excluding IFRS 16)
3) IFRS 16 adjustments increase pro-forma reported leverage by up to 0.1x

38

Overview of combined capital structure (2/2)

CHFm, unless stated otherwise

Sunrise

(H1'19) Adjustments

Combined

(H1'19) Maturity Cost of debt

Sunrise Term Loan B (“TL B”) 1,410 300 1,710 2024 2.00%2)

Sunrise CHF notes 200 (200) -

UPCB Finance IV Ltd 5.375% ($) - 1,122 1,122 Jan-25

UPC Holding 5.5% ($) - 460 460 Jan-28

UPCB Finance IV Ltd 4% (€) - 603 603 Jan-27

UPC Holding 3.875% (€) - 707 707 Jun-29

UPCB Finance VII Ltd 3.625% (€) - 646 646 Jun-29

Total gross debt 1,610 3,638 5,248

Lease obligation4) 3 17 20

Total gross debt (incl. leases) 1,613 3,655 5,268

RCF (Sunrise) 200 - 200 2024

RCF (UPC) €990 €(990) -

S
u

n
ri

s
e

U
P

C
 S

w
it

z
e

rl
a

n
d

1
)

Maturity profile (CHFm)

TLB

RCF

UPC

@ 3.875%

UPC

@ 3.625%

1) Total UPC Switzerland nominal debt of CHF3,538m (at swapped rates)
2) Based on LTM Jun-19 leverage post/pre run-rate cost synergies of 3.6x/4.2x, defined as net debt post rights issue and spectrum payment
3) WACD for Weighted Average Cost of Debt; average of 4 years cost of debt
4) Lease obligation excl. IFRS 16

WACD: ~3.2%

WACD contributed:

~3.8%3)

646

707

1’710

200

1’910

1’122

603

460

1’353

2019 … 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

39

Pro forma simplified structure at closing